If the Contractor fails to comply with the terms of the contract and this Rider (I) by not enrolling 
its business with HireNYC; (2) by not informing HireNYC, as required, of open positions; or (3) 
by failing to interview a qualified candidate, the contracting agency may assess liquidated 
damages in the amount of two-thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per breach. For all 
other events of noncompliance with the terms of this Rider, the agency may assess liquidated 
damages in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500) per breach. 

Furthermore, in the event the Contractor breaches the requirements of this Rider during the term